DEC-02-2002 15:46

PATENT - BRTC

5136346108 P.02/04

		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
ORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM CO	OVER SHEET Betont and Trademark Office		
Rev. 03/01)	PATENTS ON			
MB No. 0651-002	7 (exp. 5/31/2002)	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of convevir	na party(ies):	2.Name and address of receiving party(les):		
Gianfranco	Palumbo	Name: <u>The Procter & Gamble Company</u>		
Vincenzo D Additional name(s)	'Acchioli of conveying party(ies) attached: □ Yes ⊠ No	Internal Address: <u>Attention: Chief Patent Counsel</u>		
3. Nature of convey	/ance:	6090 Center Hill Road		
🗵 Assignme	ent 🖸 Merger	Cincinnati, OH 45224		
Security	Agreement Change of name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🖾 No		
Other				
Execution Date: <u>F</u>	ebruary 19, 2001			
Application numb	per(s) or patent number(s):			
t.Application nume		typeution date of the application is:		
If this docume	ent is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is		
A Patent Ap	plication No(s), 09/720,184	B. Patent No(s).		
Date File	d: March 7, 2001			
Confirmat	tion No.: 1265 e: CM1822Q			
Fad bas		attached? DYes IX No		
<u></u>	Additional humbers			
5.Name and addre	ess of party to whom correspondence concerning	6.Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]		
document should		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00		
Name:	CENTRAL DOCKETING	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Internal Address:	THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY	Enclosed		
	Intellectual Property Division	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address:				
	<u>Winton Hill Technical Center – Box 161</u>			
	6110 Center Hill Avenue	8. Deposit account number:		
		<u>16-2480</u>		
	Cincinnati, OH_45224	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page in paying cy departs		
<u> </u>	DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE		
9.Statement and	signature.			
To the best of	my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attached copy is a live		
copy of the ori Erich D. Her	ginal document. 9 La La	Date Date		
Name of	Person Signing Signa	ature Date		
	Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and documents: []		
		a contra Nora Are		
	Mail documents to be recorded with require	ed cover sheet information to:		
		Patents & Trademarks		

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Recordation Central Docketing.doc (Revised for P&G use 12/10/01)

700020867

PATENT - BRTC

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we,

PALUMBO, Gianfranco Georgenfeld 7 61348 Bad Homburg DE D'ACCHIOLI, Vincenzo Parkstrasse 42 65779 Kelkheim/Taunus DE

respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

"A Method for Collecting and Disposing of Human Waste"

Attorney's Docket CM1822Q/VB executed by us, respectively, on the following dates:

Januar	y 31	,200 ¢	Febru	ary 19	,2000
0	0	,2000			,2000
<u></u>		,2000			
				-	
and Serial No.	69 720,	154_, filed the	<u>7 th</u> da	ay of <u>March</u>	, 20 <u>01</u>

(the hereinafter named assignee being hereby authorized to insert Case Number, Serial Number and filing date when ascertained):

AND WHEREAS, THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said under international conventions, in and to the said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in said THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transferred in THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

hfranco

PATENT REEL: 013274 FRAME: 0810

DEC-02-2002	15:47	PATENT -	- BRTC	51363461	08 P.04/04
Legalization Require	hd				
Loganzation Roquine					
)				
))SS				
)				
On this	day of		20 before me pers n named in and who executed	sonally appear	ed PALUMBO,
Gianfranco, to me	known to be t	the perso	in named in and who executed	the above in	strument, and
acknowledged to me	e that he execute	d the sam	e for the uses and purposes therein	n set iorth.	
			Notary	<u> </u>	
	`				
))SS				
)				
	,				
	_				
On this d	lay of		20 before me person named in and who executed	the above in	strument and
vincenzo, to me i	(nown to be tr that he execute	e persor	ne for the uses and purposes therei	n set forth.	Sudment, and
acknowledged to me					
			Notary		
				-	

PATENT REEL: 013274 FRAME:⊤0811204 $\cdot \langle$

RECORDED: 12/02/2002